
1 12 WEST LUDRIK (MB) 6 5 8 19 1.20
2 17 Beitia Angel (MB) 3 2 2 7 0.60
2 4 Cunningham Jose Luis (S) 3 5 2 10 0.60
4 7 Murillo Gabriel (MB) 2 7 6 15 0.40
- 1 Avila Domingo (OH) - - - -
- 5 Gonzalez Jose (OH) - - - -
- 8 Medina Miguel (L) - - 1 1
- 10 Cuero Ruben (MB) - - - -
- 6 Othon Otto (MB) - 4 5 9
- 9 Arias Manuel (S) - 1 1 2
- 11 Marshall Oswald (OH) - 4 4 8
- 2 Ureña Jose Donaldo (OP) - 4 3 7

- - - -Others
Total Team 14 32 32 78 2.80


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Kill
Blocks Faults Rebounds Total

Attempts Note

1 11 Marshall Oswald (OH) 19 5 20 44 43.18
2 2 Ureña Jose Donaldo (OP) 6 3 18 27 22.22
3 17 Beitia Angel (MB) 4 6 19 29 13.79
- 12 WEST LUDRIK (MB) 5 4 9 18
- 6 Othon Otto (MB) 8 4 5 17
- 4 Cunningham Jose Luis (S) 1 1 5 7
- 7 Murillo Gabriel (MB) 2 1 4 7
- 5 Gonzalez Jose (OH) - 1 2 3
- 9 Arias Manuel (S) - 1 2 3
- 1 Avila Domingo (OH) - - - -
- 8 Medina Miguel (L) - - - -
- 10 Cuero Ruben (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 45 26 84 155 29.03


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts Note

PAN • Panama

PAN
ESA 3

2 19
25

25
21

25
21

22
25

9
15

100
107

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:26 0:26 0:30 0:14 2:03

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

16 10015/12/2017
Managua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 10:00  End: 12:15  Total: 2:15
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1 11 Marshall Oswald (OH) 3 4 20 27 0.60
1 8 Medina Miguel (L) 3 9 28 40 0.60
3 6 Othon Otto (MB) 2 - 7 9 0.40
4 17 Beitia Angel (MB) 1 1 6 8 0.20
4 7 Murillo Gabriel (MB) 1 2 3 6 0.20
- 1 Avila Domingo (OH) - - - -
- 5 Gonzalez Jose (OH) - - - -
- 10 Cuero Ruben (MB) - - - -
- 12 WEST LUDRIK (MB) - 1 6 7
- 2 Ureña Jose Donaldo (OP) - 3 8 11
- 4 Cunningham Jose Luis (S) - 4 8 12
- 9 Arias Manuel (S) - 3 1 4

- - - -Others
Total Team 10 27 87 124 2.00


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions Total
Attempts Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 36 2 38

1 2 Ureña Jose Donaldo (OP) 4 2 13 19 0.80
2 11 Marshall Oswald (OH) 1 1 14 16 0.20
- 1 Avila Domingo (OH) - - - -
- 4 Cunningham Jose Luis (S) - - 14 14
- 5 Gonzalez Jose (OH) - - - -
- 8 Medina Miguel (L) - - - -
- 10 Cuero Ruben (MB) - - - -
- 12 WEST LUDRIK (MB) - 1 12 13
- 7 Murillo Gabriel (MB) - 1 7 8
- 17 Beitia Angel (MB) - 2 11 13
- 9 Arias Manuel (S) - 1 5 6
- 6 Othon Otto (MB) - 3 8 11

- - - -Others
Total Team 5 11 84 100 1.00


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts Note

PAN • Panama

PAN
ESA 3

2 19
25

25
21

25
21

22
25

9
15

100
107

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:26 0:26 0:30 0:14 2:03

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

16 10015/12/2017
Managua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 10:00  End: 12:15  Total: 2:15
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1 8 Medina Miguel (L) 11 - 19 30 36.67
2 11 Marshall Oswald (OH) 12 1 38 51 21.57
- 5 Gonzalez Jose (OH) 1 1 3 5
- 2 Ureña Jose Donaldo (OP) 1 - 1 2
- 1 Avila Domingo (OH) - - - -
- 4 Cunningham Jose Luis (S) - - - -
- 6 Othon Otto (MB) - - - -
- 7 Murillo Gabriel (MB) - - - -
- 9 Arias Manuel (S) - - - -
- 10 Cuero Ruben (MB) - - - -
- 12 WEST LUDRIK (MB) - - - -
- 17 Beitia Angel (MB) 2 3 5 10

- - - -Others
Total Team 27 5 66 98 22.45


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts Note

1 4 Cunningham Jose Luis (S) 9 4 88 101 1.80
2 9 Arias Manuel (S) 2 - 17 19 0.40
- 1 Avila Domingo (OH) - - - -
- 2 Ureña Jose Donaldo (OP) - - - -
- 5 Gonzalez Jose (OH) - - - -
- 6 Othon Otto (MB) - - - -
- 7 Murillo Gabriel (MB) - - - -
- 8 Medina Miguel (L) - - 5 5
- 10 Cuero Ruben (MB) - - - -
- 11 Marshall Oswald (OH) - - - -
- 12 WEST LUDRIK (MB) - - - -
- 17 Beitia Angel (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 11 4 110 125 2.20


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Running
Sets Faults Still

Sets
Total

Attempts Note

PAN • Panama

PAN
ESA 3

2 19
25

25
21

25
21

22
25

9
15

100
107

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:26 0:26 0:30 0:14 2:03

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

16 10015/12/2017
Managua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 10:00  End: 12:15  Total: 2:15
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1 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 3 1 5 9 0.60
2 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) 2 3 13 18 0.40
3 6 Flores Franklin (S) 1 4 8 13 0.20
3 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 1 4 5 10 0.20
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) - - 2 2
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - 1 1
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) - 2 1 3
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - 6 2 8

- - - -Others
Total Team 7 20 37 64 1.40


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Kill
Blocks Faults Rebounds Total

Attempts Note

1 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 18 6 17 41 43.90
2 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 13 12 19 44 29.55
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) 4 7 9 20
- 6 Flores Franklin (S) 4 1 12 17
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) 6 4 6 16
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) 6 1 7 14
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) 5 - 6 11
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 56 31 76 163 34.36


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts Note

ESA • El Salvador

PAN
ESA 3

2 19
25

25
21

25
21

22
25

9
15

100
107

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:26 0:26 0:30 0:14 2:03

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

16 10015/12/2017
Managua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 10:00  End: 12:15  Total: 2:15

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB 15/12/2017  12:36 Page 4/6

 VOLLEYBALL • Match players ranking
XI Juegos Deportivos Centroamericanos Voleibol Mas
Ronda Final



1 19 Morales Luís (L) 8 7 20 35 1.60
2 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 4 8 16 28 0.80
3 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) 3 3 14 20 0.60
4 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 2 4 16 22 0.40
5 6 Flores Franklin (S) 1 7 14 22 0.20
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - 3 3
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - 1 1
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - 1 7 8
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) - 1 3 4
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) - 4 4 8

- - - -Others
Total Team 18 35 98 151 3.60


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions Total
Attempts Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 38 1 39

1 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) 2 - 14 16 0.40
1 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 2 2 13 17 0.40
1 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 2 3 12 17 0.40
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - - 19 19
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - 1 1
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -
- 6 Flores Franklin (S) - 1 23 24
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) - 1 9 10
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) - 1 3 4

- - - -Others
Total Team 6 8 94 108 1.20


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts Note

ESA • El Salvador

PAN
ESA 3

2 19
25

25
21

25
21

22
25

9
15

100
107

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:26 0:26 0:30 0:14 2:03

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

16 10015/12/2017
Managua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 10:00  End: 12:15  Total: 2:15
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1 19 Morales Luís (L) 9 - 13 22 40.91
2 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) 10 - 16 26 38.46
3 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 6 2 14 22 18.18
- 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 4 - 1 5
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - 4 4
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - - - -
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) - 1 7 8
- 6 Flores Franklin (S) - 1 - 1
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 29 5 55 89 26.97


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts Note

1 6 Flores Franklin (S) 11 - 107 118 2.20
- 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) - - 3 3
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) - - - -
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - - - -
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) - - - -
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) - - - -
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) - - - -
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - 5 5
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 11 - 115 126 2.20


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Running
Sets Faults Still

Sets
Total

Attempts Note

ESA • El Salvador

PAN
ESA 3

2 19
25

25
21

25
21

22
25

9
15

100
107

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:26 0:26 0:30 0:14 2:03

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

16 10015/12/2017
Managua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 10:00  End: 12:15  Total: 2:15
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